FORM PTO - 1595	RECORDATION FORM PAT	05-14-1999	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
	Commissioner of Patents and Tradem			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (ie	2. Name and address of receiving party (les): Norma: Celanese GmbH	
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft		Name: Ceranese (Name: CETATIESE GIUDA	
D-65926 Frankfurt am Main Federal Republic of Germany		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No	Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Maara	Address D-60439 Frankfurt am Main	Υ.	
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Germany		
Other		Additional name(s) address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
Execution Date: April 9, 1999				
4. Application number (s) or patent	number (s): See Attached			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
	Additional numb	ers attached? X Yes No	······	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ 		6. Total Number of applications and paten	ts involved: <u>(3)</u>	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207		_X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposi	it account	
	N State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (I	f any additional fee	
3/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000239 0862	N	is requi	ired)	
C:581	120.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account)	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and <u>Ashley I. Pezzner</u> Name of Person Signing Re	Oiskle	we and correct and any attached copy is a true co y	py of the original document. 99	
Attorney Docket #:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments and document: _(8	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not	detatch this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Trademarks		
		nutes per document to be recorded, including time for revie g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of		

F:\DOCS\WLM\PATN\AXP\71267.WPD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of each of the United States Letters Patent and/or United States Patent Applications:

Serial No. or Patent No.
08/621,589 - 1989/F 384
08/482,825 - 1994/F 157
08/894,601 - 1995/F 033

WHEREAS, Celanese GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, whose address is D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the United States relating to the above listed United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications (the documents of title having been consulted and Assignor believes it holds title to said patents and patent applications);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the above listed Letters Patent of the United States and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent such as divisional or continuation applications which may hereafter be or have been filed relating to the above listed U.S. Letters Patent in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to Assignor about the above listed U.S. Letters Patent and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors or rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0957

successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Frankfurt am Main,

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft ppa LC _____

Name: _	K. Luhmann	
Title:	Prokurist	
Date:	n 9 April com	

Name: H. KRUC Title: Hendlungsbeudlungchtipter Date: 9/4/1999

. .

F:\DOCS\WLM\PATN\AXP\67966.WPD

.

.

٠